

Johnson County

K-STATE & Johnson County 4-H Dog Club

Canine Good Citizen Testing

Date? Saturday, July 8, 2023

Time? Check in begins at 8:00AM. Walk-In registration

closes at 8:30AM. Testing starts at 9AM.

Location? Johnson County Fairgrounds (136 E Washington

St; Gardner, KS 66030)

Details? All 4-Hers enrolled in the Dog Project are invited

to participate in Canine Good Citizen (CGC) testing! The 10 test items on the CGC test are practical, functional behaviors that every dog

should have to be welcomed in the community.



Register?

On-Time Registration is due 6/30/23. Late and Walk In entries are welcome! Spots are limited to the first 10 4-Her/dog teams. A waiting list will be kept for

additional interested 4-Her/dog teams.

Cost? On-Time fees are \$10 per 4-Her/dog team. Late and Walk In fees are \$15 per

4-Her/dog team.

Questions? Contact Shelley Goebel at 913-634-8688 mbl/text or shelley.goebel@gmail.com

OR Holly Nitz at 913-568-6266 mbl/text or hollynitz@comcast.net OR Emily Berkley at 913-558-5602 or liegecollies@gmail.com

Please help us keep our facility safe, clean and available for future use. Dogs MUST be on lead or in a crate/kennel when not in the ring. Clean up after your dog and remove all trash. Thank you for your cooperation!

Dogs will NOT be allowed to participate if they are aggressive, ill or in season.

K-State Research and Extension is committed to providing equal opportunity for participation in all programs, services and activities. Accommodations for persons with disabilities may be requested by contacting the event contact, Shelley Goebel, two weeks prior to the start of the event (6/24/23) at 913-634-8688 mbl/text or shelley.goebel@gmail.com. Requests received after this date will be honored when it is feasible to do so.

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Disclaimer: Johnson County 4-H Dog Club and Johnson County Extension Office will not be responsible for any loss, theft, injury or death of dogs attending this show, or liable for any injury to those participating or attending.

On-Time Registration is due 6/30/23.

Register online at https://forms.gle/MF1CbgbGCbKknKie7 OR





Johnson County

K-STATE Johnson A-H Dog Club

Canine Good Citizen Testing

4-Her's Name:		4-H Age:		4-Her's Club:			
				(before January 1st)			
4-Her's County:		Email:				Phone:	

Canine Good Citizen Test Items

- 1. Accepting a friendly stranger: Evaluator approaches and pretends to shake hands with handler (hands 6- 12" apart). Evaluator does not touch dog.
- 2. Sitting politely for petting: Evaluator pets dog; dog must show no shyness or resentment.
- 3. Appearance and grooming: Evaluator inspects dog, combs or brushes lightly, examines ears and each front foot.
- 4. Out for a walk: Handler takes dog for a short walk including right turn, left turn, about turn and stop.
- 5. Walking through a crowd: Dog and handler walk close to several people; dog may show causal interest but not jump up.
- 6. Sit and down on cue/Staying in place: Handler shows that dog can do both sit and down, then chooses a position, leaves dog and goes to the end of a 20 ft. line, and returns immediately.
- 7. Coming when called: With dog still on 20 ft. line from Test 6, handler walks out 10 ft. and calls the dog.
- 8. Reaction to another dog: Two handlers and dogs approach, pretend to shake hands (hands 6-12" apart), exchange pleasantries, then move on.
- 9. Reaction to distractions: Distractions are presented; dog may not panic or show aggression.
- 10. Supervised separation: Handler goes out of sight for 3-min. Dog is held on a 6-ft. leash by an evaluator

Event	Dog's Name	Dog's Age	Dog's Breed	Height in inches	Fee***
CGC Testing					
				Total Fees***	

An up-to-date "Kansas 4-H Dog Show Immunization Record" MUST be provided with all entries.

***On-Time fees are \$10 per 4-Her/dog team. Late and Walk In fees are \$15 per 4-Her/dog team.

Disclaimer: Johnson County 4-H Dog Club and Johnson County Extension Office will not be responsible for any loss, theft, injury or death of dogs attending this show, or liable for any injury to those participating or attending.

On-Time Registration is due 6/30/23.

Register online at https://forms.gle/MF1CbgbGCbKknKie7 OR